Swimming Advisory Issued at 53rd St. in Miami Beach

A swimming advisory is in effect for parts of Miami Beach.

According to the Miami-Dade County Department of Health, samples of beach water collected at 53rd street in Miami Beach did not meet the recreational water quality standard for enterococci.

According to an advisory issued, samples collected at that beach exceeded the federal and state recommended standard for enterococci.

Officials recommend that the public not swim at that location.

The water samples indicate that water contact may pose an increased risk of illness, particularly for susceptible individuals.

The prevalence of this type of bacteria is an indicator of fecal pollution, which may come from storm water run-off, wildlife, pets and human sewage.